
  

M/WBE Summary  
 
Public notice was given for this solicitation, CLMC574 Justin Lane, Burnet to Lamar St. Reconstruction & Utility 
Adjustment, through the City’s Vendor Connection web portal which resulted in 468 contractors receiving 
notification.  Fifteen contractors obtained the bid documents and seven bids were received and opened on May 19, 
2016. Four out of seven bids received were certified MBE/WBE certified firms. Facilities Rehabilitation, Inc. 
submitted the lowest responsive bid of 7 bids received (including $150,000 allowance): 
 
                  Base Bid   Base Bid+ Allowance 
 Facilities Rehabilitation, Inc., Taylor Texas (MBE/MH)    $4,891,005.00  $5,041,005.00 
 DeNucci Constructors, LLC, Austin, Texas       $5,056,905.00  $5,206,905.00 
 Austin Underground, Inc., Lago Vista, Texas  (MBE/MH)   $5,454,747.50  $5,604,747.50 
 MA Smith Contracting Company, Inc., Austin, Texas     $5,476,195.75  $5,626,195.75 
 Santa Clara construction, LTD, Austin, Texas       $5,972,654.00  $6,122,654.00 
 Central Road and Utility, LTD, Austin, Texas  (MBE/MH)   $6,192,636.58  $6,342,636.58 
 Muniz Concrete and Contracting, Inc., Austin, Texas (MBE/MH)  $6,192,864.81  $6,342,864.81 
 
The contractor’s choice of work methodology provides for 6 areas of subcontracting opportunities which are listed 
below.  Project-specific sub goals stated in the solicitation were 1.45% African American; 4.29% Hispanic; 0.54% 
Native/Asian; and 1.25% WBE.   Total participation estimated on base bid amount of $4,891,005: 
 
MBE TOTAL – PRIME               $3,437,505.63   70.28%  
(MH) Facilities Rehabilitation, Inc., Taylor, TX         $3,437,505.63   70.28% 
   
MBE TOTAL – SUBCONTRACTORS                 $110,000.00     02.25% 
 

African American Subtotal                        $80,000.00     01.64% 
(MB) Sam Kellough Trucking, Austin, TX (Hauling Services)           $80,000.00     01.64% 
  

 Native/Asian Subtotal                        $30,000.00     00.61% 
(MA) BenQuest, LLC, Austin, TX (Fuel, Oil, Diesel)                  $30,000.00    00.61% 

 
WBE TOTAL – SUBCONTRACTORS                 $120,000.00    02.45% 
(FH) CL Concrete Construction, Taylor, TX (Concrete Construction)       $120,000.00     02.45% 
  
NON M/WBE TOTAL – SUBCONTRACTORS        $1,223,499.37    25.02% 
Diamond X Contracting, Inc., Johnson City, TX (Paving, Cement, Concrete)    $342,710.22      07.01% 
DIJ Construction, Inc., Bertram, TX (Pavement Markings and Symbols)        $66,151.30      01.35% 
Lone Star Paving, Austin, TX (Bituminous Street Paving)              $814,367.85    16.66% 
 
The Contractor submitted a MBE/WBE Compliance Plan that met the goals of the solicitation and was approved by 
the Small and Minority Business Resources Department.  Second and third low bidder information is provided. 
 
SECOND BIDDER – DeNucci Constructors, LLC, Austin, TX    $5,056,905.00 
92.44% NON MBE prime participation; 1.45% African American; 4.29% Hispanic; 0.56% Native/Asian; 1.26% 
WBE; 0.00% Non W/MBE subcontractor participation. 
 
THIRD BIDDER – Austin Underground, Inc., Lago Vista, TX     $5,454,747.50 
90.21% MBE prime participation; 1.45% African American; 0.00% Hispanic; 0.54% Native/Asian; 1.25% WBE; 
6.55% Non M/WBE subcontractor participation. 
 
 


